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ACCELERATED BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN NURSING PROGRAM ONLY 
 

FALL ABSN TERM 2022  
FALL REGULAR SESSION (08/22/22 – 12/13/22) 
Aug 22  Mon  First Day of Classes 
Aug 26  Fri  Last Day to Add Classes 
Aug 26  Fri  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Sept 5  Mon  Labor Day Holiday – no classes (University Closed) 
Sept 7  Wed  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
Sept 7  Wed  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Sept 13  Tues  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Sept 19  Mon  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Oct 10-11 Mon-Tue Fall Break*  
Nov 2  Wed  Last Day to Drop with a “W” Grade  
Nov 23-25 Wed-Fri  Thanksgiving Break – No Classes (University Closed) 
Dec 1  Thu  Last Day to Apply for Spring/Summer 2023 Graduation 
Dec 5  Mon  Last Day of Classes 
Dec 6  Tue  Study Day 
Dec 7-13 Wed-Tue Final Exams 
Dec 16  Fri  Final Grades Due by Noon  
Dec 20  Tue  Final Grades Released to Students 
 
FALL CTA SESSION (08/22/22 – 10/10/22) 
Aug 22  Mon  First Day of Classes 
Aug 25  Thu  Last Day to Add Classes 
Aug 25  Thu  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Aug 29  Mon  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
Aug 29  Mon  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Sept 1  Thu  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Sept 5  Mon  Labor Day Holiday – no classes (University Closed) 
Sept 6  Tue  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Sept 22  Thu  Last Day to Drop with a “W” Grade 
Oct 10*  Mon  Last Day of Classes 
Oct 13  Thu  Final Grades Due by Noon 
Oct 17  Mon  Final Grades Released to Students 
 
*NOTE: CTA classes will be held on October 10th, 2022 during fall break. 
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FALL CTB SESSION (10/12/22 – 12/05/22) 
Oct 12  Wed  First Day of Classes 
Oct 17  Mon  Last Day to Add Classes 
Oct 17  Mon  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Oct 19  Wed  Last Day to Drop w/o Academic Penalty (Census) 
Oct 19  Wed  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Oct 24  Mon  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Oct 27  Thurs   Last day for 25% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Nov 14  Mon  Last Day to Drop with a “W” Grade 
Nov 23-25 Wed-Fri  Thanksgiving Break – No Classes (University Closed) 
Dec 5  Mon  Last Day of Classes 
Dec 16  Fri  Final Grades Due by Noon  
Dec 20  Tue  Final Grades Released to Students 

SPRING ABSN TERM 2023  
SPRING REGULAR SESSION (01/02/23 – 04/22/23) 
Jan 2  Mon  First Day of Classes 
Jan 6  Fri  Last Day to Add Classes 
Jan 6  Fri  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jan 16  Mon  Martin Luther King Day – No Classes (University Closed) 
Jan 18  Wed  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
Jan 18  Wed  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jan 24  Tue  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jan 30  Mon  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
March 13 Mon  Last Day to Drop a “W” Grade 
April 6-10 Thu-Mon Easter Break  
April 22  Sat  Last Day of Classes  
April 26  Wed  Final Grades Due by Noon 
April 28  Fri  Final Grades Released 
May 1  Mon  Last Day to Apply for Fall 2023 Graduation 

SPRING CTA SESSION – (01/02/23 – 02/20/23) 
Jan 2  Mon  First Day of Classes 
Jan 5  Thu  Last Day to Add Classes  
Jan 5  Thu  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jan 09  Mon  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
Jan 09  Mon  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jan 12  Thu  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jan 16  Mon  Martin Luther King Day – No Classes (University Closed) 
Jan 17  Tue  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Feb 3  Fri  Last Day to Drop a “W” Grade 
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Feb 20  Mon  Last Day of Classes  
Feb 23  Thu  Final Grades Due by Noon 
Feb 24  Fri  Final Grades Released 

SPRING CTB SESSION – (02/22/23 – 04/11/23) 
Feb 22  Wed  First Day of Classes 
Feb 27  Mon  Last Day to Add Classes 
Feb 27  Mon  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Mar 1  Wed  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
Mar 1  Wed  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Mar 6  Mon  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Mar 9  Thu  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Mar 22  Wed  Last Day to Drop a “W” Grade 
April 11  Tue  Last Day of Classes  
April 26  Wed  Final Grades Due by Noon 
April 28  Fri  Final Grades Released 

SUMMER ABSN TERM 2023 
SUMMER I FIFTEEN WEEK SESSION (5/1/2023 – 8/12/2023) 
May 1  Mon  First Day of Classes  
May 5  Fri  Last Day to Add Classes  
May 5  Fri  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
May 16  Tue  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
May 16  Tue  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
May 22  Mon  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
May 26  Fri  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
May 29  Mon  Memorial Day Holiday – No Classes 
June 19  Mon  Juneteenth Holiday – No Classes 
July 4  Tue  Independence Day Holiday– No Classes 
July 8  Sat  Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade 
Aug 12  Sat  Last Day of Classes  
Aug 16  Wed  Final Grades Due by Noon 
Aug 18  Fri  Final Grades Released 

SUMMER I SEVEN WEEK SESSION (5/1/2023 – 6/17/2023) 
May 1  Mon  First Day of Classes  
May 4  Thu  Last Day to Add Classes  
May 4  Thu  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
May 8  Mon  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
May 8  Mon  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
May 11  Thur  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
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May 16  Tue  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
May 29  Mon  Memorial Day Holiday – No Classes 
Jun 1  Thu  Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade 
Jun 17  Sat  Last Day of Classes  
Jun 21  Wed  Final Grades Due by Noon 
Jun 23  Fri  Final Grades Released 

SUMMER II SEVEN WEEK SESSION (6/19/2023 – 8/12/2023) 
Jun 19  Mon  First Day of Classes  
Jun 22  Thu  Last Day to Add Classes  
June 22  Thu  Last day for 100% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jun 26  Mon  Last Day to Drop a Course with No Record on Transcript (Census) 
Jun 26  Mon  Last day for 75% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
Jun 29  Thur  Last day for 50% Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
July 4  Tue  Independence Day Holiday– No Classes 
July 5  Wed  Last day for 25 % Tuition Reduction for Classes Dropped 
July 24  Mon  Last Day to Withdraw with a “W” Grade 
Aug 12  Sat  Last Day of Classes  
Aug 16  Wed  Final Grades Due by Noon 
Aug 18  Fri  Final Grades Released 
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